
PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 

HANZEB ASJAD ASAD 

Sr. Manager Procurement & Customer Support 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES, U.O.K 

2. Tender Reference No: 	ICCBS/HEJ/PRF_11609/STR/SOLV-060617 (3rd  Time) 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: PURCHASE / IMPORT OF SOLVENTS 

 

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE — (ONE ENVELOPE) 

  

5. Tender Published: 	SPPRA S. No. 33459 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	TWO (02) Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: 	TWO (02) Nos. 

• 8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	- 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	- 	 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	JUNE  06TH, 2017  

Chairman (I.C.C.B.S) 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS 

DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 

Associate Professor (I.C.C.B.S) 

IntemaLMember 

DR. HAFIZUR REHMAN 

Assistant Professor (1.C.C.B.S) 

Manager (Finance) 

I.B.A, Karachi 

Externolfidember 

I.B.A Karachi 

Tender Notice No. ICCBS-HEJ-STR-SOLV-060617 (34  Time) 



‹  (----- PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS 

DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 	 DR. HAFIZU EHMAN 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Item No. I - Ethanol - 38 Drums x 200 I,tr. I 

S 
No 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparis 
on with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 M/s. Alpine Intl. 
US 	: 
931

D

0/- 
1' Lowest - 

According to 
Tender 
Specification 

Recommended 
for Placement 
of Order 

2. 
M/s. Nawaid 
Scientific 

USD : 
10,830/- 

2nd  Lowest - 
According to 
Tender 
Specification 

Not 
Recommended 

Chairman (I.C.C.8.5) 
	

Associate Professor (1.C.C.8.S) 
	

Assistant Professor (1.C.C.ELS) 

Internal Membe_r 

ASJAD ASAD 

Sr. Manager Pr urement & Customer Support 

LELA Karachi 

External Member 

Tender Notice No. ICCBS-HEJ-STR-SOLV-060617 (34  Time) 

SYED JEHANZEB 

Manager (Finance) 

1.8.A, Karachi 



Item No. 2 — Acetone — 38 Drums x 200 Ltr. 

S 
No 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
hr the Bidder 
• 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparis 
On with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  M/s. Alpine Intl. 
9,310/- 
USD :

According 
1 s1  Lowest - 

to 
Tender 
Specification 

Recommended 
for Placement 
of Order 

2.  
M/s. Nawaid 
Scientific 

USD : 
10,640/- 

2nd 

Lowest 
- 

According to 
Tender 
Specification 

Not 
Recommended 

Chairman (I.C.C.B.S) 

SY D JEHANZEB 

Manager (Finance) 

I.B.A, Karachi  

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS 

DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 
	

DR. HAFIZUR REHMAN 

Associate Professor (I.C.C.B.S) 
	

Assistant Professor (I.C.C.B.S) 

Internal Member 

ASJAD ASAD 

Sr. Manager Procurement & Customer Support 

I.B.A Karachi 

External Member 

Tender Notice No. ICCBS-HEJ-STR-SOLV-060617 (3'd  Time) 



Asjad As 
Sr. Manag r Procurement & 
Customer Support, I.B.A Karachi 

Prof. Dr. . Shaiq Ali, 
n Professor 

(ICCBS) 

Jehanzeb 
Manager (Finance), 
I.B.A Karachi 

ir. 

Dr. Fatna Shaheen 
Associa Professor (ICCBS) 

Dr. Hafizur Rehman 
Assistant Professor 
(ICCBS) 

H.E.1 RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISRTY 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Comparative Statement 

CS Tender No. ICCBS/HEJ/PRF 11609/STR/SOLV-060617(3rd Time) .(Open on 06/06/20171 

To Import of Solvent (Dr.Shakil Ahmed) Dated:  07/06/2017 

S. 

NO. 
Company name & Offering Items 

Make & 

Country of 

origin 

Model No. / 

CAT No. 
Qty Price in USD 

I 

ALPINE 

INTERNATIOANI. 
Ethanol 

20(( litre drum 
china Saudia 

38 USD 9,310.00 

Nawaid Scientific 

Traders 
Ethanol Duksan-Korea 332m 38 USD.10830.00 

2 

ALPINE 

INTERNATIOANI. 
Acetone 

200 Lure drum 
China.' Saudia 

38 USD 9,310.00 

Nawaid Scientific 

Traders 
Acetone Duksan-Korea 1762 38 USD 10640.00 

3 
Nawaid Scientific 

Traders 
Diethyl Ether Duksan-Korea 551 2 USD 1971.20 

4 
Nawaid Scientific 

Traders 
Benzene Duksan-Korea 1826 2 USD 1,010.00 



DR. FA RZANA SHAHEEN 

Associate Professor (1 C.C.8.S) 

InternaLMenther 

DR. HAFIZI R RE11~1 l\ 

Assistant Professor (I 	• /1 S) 

()LIMA! 	t 0%1\111 FEE I( BS INN III( rioNs 

. E .J . RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY 
INTERNATIC3NA.L CENTER FOR CHEMICAL 8e E310L-CiGICAL SCIENCE 

UNIVERSITY OF KA RAC: I-I I 

J./linutrs of Tiechnicai C.orriirryllttetcr rvueietira.13, 
For S....11,,rstv of Con-imercIz.l Gracia 5calverst5. 

Technical Committee Meeting for the Tender Notice No. ICCBS-HEJ-PRF_11609-STR-SOLV-060617 (3rd Time) for 

the Import of commercial grade solvents was held on June 13, 2017. 

Item 01: ETHANOL 
Two bids were received. After careful evaluation the committee has recommended that the item may be 
awarded to M/S Alpine International at USD: 9,310/- (C&F) since they are the lowest bidder and their 

quoted item is as per required specification. 

Item 02: ACETONE 
Two bids were received. After careful evaluation the committee has reconumpiicti•il that tt.i• 	ma, !‘. 

awarded to M/S Alpine International at USI): 9,310/- (C&F) since they are the lowe.:t bidder and their 

quoted item is as per required specification 

Item 03: DIETHYL ETHER 

Only one bid of M/S Nal.vaid Scientific Traders received. Hence after discussion the committee 

recommended that the item may be retendered because of lack of competition. 

Item 04: BENZENE 

Only one bid of M/S Nawaid Scientific Traders received. Hence after discussion the committee 

recommended that the item may be retendered because of lack of competition. 

ON THE RECOMMENDATION OF TECHNICAL COMMITTEE 

• 

• 

•  
SVED 
	

AS ‘I) :%SAD 

Manager (Finance) 
	

Sr 	17%11. a,, moli rt ( 	%w pm I 

1.8.A. Karachi 
	 /11.4 Karachi 



DR. FAcZANA SHAHEEN 

Convenor / Professor (1CCB 	 Member Associate Professor (1CCBS) 

DR. HAFIZUR REHIV N 

Member Assistant Professor (ICCBS) 

SY ) JEHANZEB 
	

SJAD ASAD 
Mans -r (Finance IRA) 

	
Sr Marmoer Provtinsment 

P 	. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 

INTERNATION) , CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND 71  'OLOGICAL SCIENCES 
UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 	 • 

KARACHI-75270 

OPENING OF THE TENDER / RE-TENDER NOTICE NO. ICCBS/HEJ/PRF I 1609/STR/SOLN -060617(3rd  Time). 	AT 

I I :00 A.M. ON 06.062017 
	

IN PRESENCE OF THE BIDDERS AND THE CHAIRMAN PURCHASE COMMITTEE. 

Estimated Cost (PKR): Below 1.0 Million 

S. 
No. Name of Company (M/s.) Bid Amount Earnest 

Money 
Comparison with 

Estimated Cost Remarks Sign of Bidders 

/r/9E itt.46016 jak.,-ca?7,5? 2V/s. 39 ,f8 0 — 

2.  Ajeatiaeei 	".-el,_k A 1 4 cd .4 g.c92q2,ii. ; , 9 cooh- 

3.  

4.  

5.  



S 1 JEHANZEB 
Man er (Finance. IBA) 

JAD ASAD 
Sr. Manager Procurement & 

Customer Support, (IBA) 

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATION REPO'T 

Tender / Re-Tender # 
	ICCBS/HEJ/PRF 11609/STR/SOLV-060617(3" Time). 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name 
Complete 

Company Profile 

Relevant Experience 
(At least Six Months) 

Turn over 
(Rs. 100,000.00 at least 

last three years) 

Valid registration with 
Tax Authorities 

• MA ne_ 	J.,,,, y .14 1'e-' S1 "1 
2.  Af.t......, 	fc. - et- ,e-,f, 

we. 
i 

CLte 
 

la. ..e-, 

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.  

7. 

8. 

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 	 DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 
	

DR. HAFIZ UR REHMAN 

Convenor / Professor (la*BS) 
	

Member / Associate Professor (ICCBS) 	Member / Assistant Professor MC(AS) 



M. SHAIQ ALI 
	

DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 

Convenor Professor (1C('BS) 	 Member / Associate Professor (1CCBS) 

DR. HAFIZ UR 

Member / Assistant Pro/essor (1CCBS) 

INTERNATION1 , CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND r IOLOGICAL SCIENCES 
UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

KARACHI-75270 

Tender Opening Minutes 

Tender / Retender Notice No.  ICCBS/HEJ/PRF_11609/STR/SOLV-06061 7(3rd  Time). 	was opened on 	06.06.2017 

at 11:00 A.M. Total oz, Nos. of bid(s) was/were submitted out of which 	 bid(s) was/were accepted 

   

and bid(s) was/were rejected on Commercial Ground. 

SY JEHANZEB 	 SJAD ASAD 
Man er (Finance, IBA) 
	

Sr. Manager Procurement & 
Customer Support. ( [BA) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

